

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4556 OF 2023

M/s. Allied Digital Services LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation RESPONDENT

And Anr

Ms. Sakshi Shukla i/by KS Legal and Associates for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 27/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)