



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4556 OF 2023

M/s. Allied Digital Services Ltd.

... Petitioner.

Versus

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation
and Anr.

... Respondents.

*Adv Sonam Chandwani a/w. Ms.Sakshi Shukla i/by Allied Digital for Plaintiff.
Ms. Shraddha Dube Pati i/by Jay & Co. for Defendant No.1.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 27, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to **10th December, 2025.**
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]