



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4556 OF 2023

M/s. Allied Digital Services Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation
and Another

...Respondents

*Ms. Aishwarya i/b Mr. Sonam Chandwani (through VC) for Petitioner.
Ms. Shraddha Dukepatil I/b Jay and Co. for Respondents.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, as the matter has not been argued since long, stand over to **6th July, 2026** (dismissal).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]